501962350 06/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Royalty Pharma Finance Trust	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royalty Pharma Collection Trust	
Street Address:	c/o RP Management, LLC	
Internal Address:	110 East 59th Street, 33rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6319893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)542-2241

 Phone:
 (617) 542-6000

 Email:
 jfoley@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ivor R. Elrifi

Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Mintz, Levin P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43111-503001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Erlacher

Total Attachments: 2

source=43111-503001US Cert of Amendment RPFT to RPCT 2011 Aug 9#page1.tif source=43111-503001US Cert of Amendment RPFT to RPCT 2011 Aug 9#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 631

PATENT REEL: 028414 FRAME: 0915



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROYALTY PHARMA FINANCE TRUST", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROYALTY PHARMA FINANCE TRUST" TO "ROYALTY PHARMA COLLECTION TRUST", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3686934 8100

110900970

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8956999

DATE: 08-09-11

PATENT REEL: 028414 FRAME: 0916

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:10 AM 08/09/2011 FILED 09:10 AM 08/09/2011 SRV 110900970 - 3686934 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF TRUST OF ROYALTY PHARMA FINANCE TRUST

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Trust of Royalty Pharma Finance Trust (the "Trust") is being duly filed by the undersigned, as trustee, to amend the original Certificate of Trust (the "Certificate of Trust") of a statutory trust formed under the Delaware Statutory Trust Act (12 Del. C. Section 3801, *et seq.*) (the "Act").

- 1. Name. The name of the statutory trust amended hereby is Royalty Pharma Finance Trust.
- 2. Amendment of Certificate. The Certificate of Trust of the Trust is hereby amended by changing the name of the Trust to Royalty Pharma Collection Trust.
- 3. Effective Time. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment in accordance with Section 3811(a) of the Act.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its individual capacity but solely as trustee

Name: Adam B. Scozzafava

Title: Financial Services Officer

RLF1 5211043v. 1 DE 3686934

RECORDED: 06/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 028414 FRAME: 0917